OLD COLLEGIANS RUGBY UNION CLUB

Tregenza Times

22nd March 2018

1o ensure all jobs are completed

The Open Day will now take place
On April 7th 2018

Join us at this great day
Of Women's Rugby Sevens, and
Trial Games against Brighton RUFC

Bar and Canteen open for drinks and food

This Saturday 24th March

Trial Game Old Colls vs Elizabeth—Kick off 3pm
Bar and BBQ open

Come and support our players!



A fantastic day at Old Colls Working
Bee , 25 helpers (players, Social and Life members)
made a lot of work happen really quickly and what
a difference !

Thankyou so much to everyone involved, we still
need another day to finish off the 2nd coat of
paint , but we're in good stead moving forward.

Five present and past Presidents of the Club were [ i— - / S

observed wielding paint |} 1 7] ey e e a
brushes! . : : 1l 3

And we have to mention
the “fearless”

Jo Rogers!

] 2l

Are YOU available Sunday 25th to come and help finish the job!




New Merchandise

Stubby Holder
Available Now! $10.00
Great Easter Present:

Put a Chocolate egg inside!

Metal Drink Bottles

$20 each. You can purchase a second
or third bottle at $18 each.

OC Bucket Hat

The very popular Bucket Hat is back!
$20 each.
Get yours now before they all go!

OC Cap
$20 each. Great quality cap!

All Other items in the OC Leisurewear range can be

All of these items are available NOW . purchased on-line through O’'Neills
Ask at the Bar or the Canteen

The complete Old Collegians/O’Neills Leisurewear range, including training jerseys can be

ordered on-line via the O'Neills online merchandise store. O'Neills have advised that the "personalised
gear bags”in both sizes, Burren Kitbag 22" and 28" includes Player Name, Club name & Crest can now
be purchased on-line, along with the new, very smart style Swiss Jacket, as provided for the Colts NZ
tour.

Order your new Old Collegians Merchandise now to be ready for the new season

. Polo Shirt *  Hoodie
. Puffer Jacket & and Swiss Jacket
. Rain Jacket *  Track Pants

e . Personalised Gear Bags
O’Neills—Old Collegians RUFC Online Merchandise Store Link:

hhtps:www.oneills.com.shop-by-team/rugby/rugby-union/old-collegians-rugby-club htmi

PLEASE NOTE:
For all Old Collegians members when ordering online, it is imperative that you use the Club Specific
Postage Coupon Code (OCON18) at checkout which will remove all postage costs.

Old Collegians Shorts and Socks

Old Collegians socks & shorts available for sale in all sizes at the
Club on Wednesday & Thursday training nights and on home game
days. Please ask at the Canteen.




O’Neils at OC Club Rooms

OLD COLLEGIANS CUSTOMISED O’NEILLS LEISUREWEAR

ONCE OFF OPPORTUNITY TO PLACE ORDERS AT THE CLUBHOUSE
FOR GUARANTEED DELIVERY BY 25" APRIL PRIOR TO OUR 17
ROUND GAME ON SATURDAY 28™ APRIL

OC

E”

RUGBY R

O’Neills will be assisting on the below dates and times to take orders and payments

for our range of Old Collegians merchandise.

Wednesday 21* & 28" March 6pm - Spm

Thursday 22" & 29™ March 6:30pm - 8:30pm

O Neills

THE CHOICE OF CHAMPIONS

Following the above, all future orders can be placed online through the Old Collegians O’Neills
online store. Please note that delivery for individual orders placed through the online store can take a

maximum of 28 days from date of order to delivery.

For all Old Collegians members when ordering online, it is imperative that you use the Club Specific

Postage Coupon Code OCONI18 at checkout which will remove all postage costs.

All team wear is available to order in kids sizes, 5 - 6 up to Size 13 and Adult sizes S - 4XL. For sizes
outside of this range, please contact the club directly. If you are looking to order a size online which
is not visible to you, it means that this size is temporarily out of stock. Please recheck after a few
days. If still not in stock, please contact the club.




GameDay Mouth Guards

Old Collegians Rugby Union Football Club are pleased to welcome Game Day Mouth Guards as
a new Business partner.

WHATS IN IT FOR THE CLUB MEMBERS/PLAYERS? All club members and players utilizing the club code at
checkout will receive a 10% discount on all GAMEDAY mouthguards

CLUB CODE: OCRC18
Old Collegians RC are happy to offer our members a 10% discount with GAMEDAY Mouthguards!

GAMEDAY offer custom made mouthguards - no more boil 'n’' bite issues and trips to the dentist! Most
importantly custom mouthguards will still allow us to effectively communicate on-field and reduce
the possibility of concussion for our players.

Utilize the club code 'OCRC18' at checkout, to make your order visit: https:
gamedaymouthquards.com.au/

GAMEDAY .. .
For anyone who wants to speak to Gameday for more information |OFFICAL MOUTHGUARD OF] \\' ,"0 C.‘y,
or even ask about any of our other orthodontic devices please do V %4
not hesitate to send them our way. For those asking about doing use contpar Son Stz one i
the home impression kit, this video is best to show them how easy
it is to do:

https://www.facebook.com/mouthguards/videos/1101135390028440/

Sponsor a Bar Stool

New OC Initiative for 2018

For $80 -
Sponsor a Bar Stool

Have your nhame or your Family’s name
engraved onto one!

Limited Edition

Our sincere thanks to those 30 supporters who have
indicated their desire to purchase a stool.

Payment to be made asap at the Bar by card or cash!

Acknowledgement will be part of the Bar Open Day



Women's 7’s Series at Old Colls : 7th April

Round 3 — 7" April at Old Collegians Rugby Union Club

From 9.00am

Trial Game—Old Collegians vs Brighton 7th April

..1' -:. Following the Women’s Series Round Three games

“ Old Collegians will host a Trial Game against Brighton
wf RuFC
*l

#  Kick off will be at 3.30pm
V4

%0C

Come out and enjoy a great day at Old Colls.

7
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Save the Dates — OC 2018 Calendar

March
24th
30th

April
4th—15th
7th

7th

7th

8th

28th

28th

May
5th

5th

12th
12th
19th
19th
26th
26th

June
2nd
2nd
9th
16th
16th
23rd
23rd
30th
30th

July
7th

7th

14th
21st
21st
28th
28th

Aug
4th

4th

11th
11th
18th
18th

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

3.00pm

9.00am
3.30pm

11.30am
3.20pm

2.00pm
3.20pm
3.20pm
5.00pm
2.00pm
4.40pm
12.40pm
3.20pm

3.20pm
5.00pm

11.30am
3.20pn
2.00pm
3.20pm
12.40pm
3.20pm

12.40pm
3.20pm

3.20pm
5.00pm
3.20pm
5.00pm

2.00pm
6.00pm
12.40pm
3.20pm
5.00pm
3.20pm

Old Collegians vs Elizabeth
Easter Weekend

Commonwealth Games

OC Open Day

Roma’s Women's 7s Series

Old Collegians vs Brighton
Junior GALA Day

Onkaparinga W vs Old Collegians W
Onkaparinga vs Old Collegians
Anzac Cup

Burnside W vs Old Collegians W
Burnside vs Old Collegians

Old Collegians vs Brighton

Old Collegians w VS Brighton W
Woodville vs Old Collegians

Barossa Rams W vs Old Collegians W
Elizabeth W vs Old Collegians W
Souths Suburbs vs Old Collegians

Old Collegians vs Brighton

Old Collegians W vs Brighton W
Competition Bye

Old Collegians W vs Barossa Rams W
Old Collegians vs Burnside
Onkaparinga W vs Old Collegians W
Onkaparinga vs Old Collegians
Woodville W vs Old Collegians W
Woodville vs Old Collegians

Souths Suburbs W vs Old Collegians W
Souths Suburbs vs Old Collegians
Competition Bye

Old Collegians vs Onkaparinga

Old Collegians W vs Onkaparinga W
Old Collegians vs Burnside

Old Collegians W vs Burnside W

Brighton W vs Old Collegians W
Brighton vs Old Collegians

Old Collegians W vs Woodville W
Old Collegians vs Woodville

Old Collegians vs Souths Suburbs W
Old Collegians vs Souths Suburbs

Finals

Senior & Junior Presentations Events

Christmas Celebration

Trial Game

Rugby Sevens—Men's & Women'’s

Tregenza Oval

Trial Game

University Rugby Club, Waite Oval
Wilfred Taylor Reserve

Wilfred Taylor Reserve

Parkinson Oval 2
Parkinson Oval 1
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval

Dry Creek Reserve
Lyndoch Oval
Womma Reserve
Bailey Reserve

Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval

Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval

Wilfred Taylor Reserve
Wilfred Taylor Reserve
Gleneagles Reserve
Gleneagles Reserve

Bailey Reserve
Bailey Reserve

Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval

Brighton Oval
Brighton Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval
Tregenza Oval




Social Membership Form

PR Old Collegians Rugby Union Football Club
¥0CY
— Social Membership Form 2018

lo oV

.’. o“
() ()
$0C¥

Full Name: Mr, Mrs, Ms,

Date Provided

Miss
Date of Birth:
Address:
Post Code
Phone: Home: Mobile:
Email:
Do you wish to receive
OC Newsletter via Yes O~ O
email link
Membership Fees: Valid until Annual General Meeting 2018
Categories: Individual $ 65
Please tick Family (Up to 2 adults to 2 Non-playing children) $100
Additional Children $ 25
PTO to complete additional members details
(birthdates are required)
Business Partners $ 50
OC Bank Details Old Collegians Bank Details
NAB
BSB 085 005
Account 28323-0040
REF: SS-Your Surname (i.e. SS-Bloggs)
Your Credit/Debit Name on Card:
Card details
Card Number:
Expiry date:
Office Use
Date Paid
Payment Method Cash / Credit/Debit Card  / Direct Deposit
Loyalty Card
/ / Card Number:




Social Membership Form

Additional Family Members

Full Name:
Date of Birth:
Loyalty Card Number:

Full Name:
Date of Birth:
Loyalty Card Number:

Full Name:
Date of Birth:
Loyalty Card Number:

Full Name:
Date of Birth:
Loyalty Card Number:

Social Membership

The Committee is very keen to raise the profile of being a Social Member of Old Collegians Rugby Club and are
striving to increase the Social Membership.

leo o
New Membership Categories have been introduced with a new fee structure: \.”’ "i‘,‘
%0C¥
Individual $65
Family (2 adults + 2 non playing children) $100 RUGBY s
Business Partners $50

Please complete forms and return to the Secretary: secretary@oldcolls.org.au
Direct payments can be made to OC bank, or provide your credit/debit card details.
A receipt will be forwarded to you.

Benefits associated with being a Social Membership will be announced shortly!!!!

~ WWW BAKLINE.COM




Rugby Union SA News

Expressions of Interest for 2018 State Representative Programs. Email jason.hyam@sarugby.com.au for an
expression of interest form or download from http: . .au/... ressions-of-interest-state-

coac.../ #GrassrootsRugby #RugbyUnionSA

: RUGBY
UNION SA

EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST
2018 STATE REPRESENTIVE PROGRAMS
COACHES, MANAGERS, TRAINERS & PHYSIOS

RUGBY
UNION SA

U12: TRIAES MAY 7 | HOB. JUL 14 & 15

U14: TRIALS MAY 7 | HOB. JUL 1#4°& 15 + ADL. JUL 21 & 22

U16: TRIALS MAY 2 | HOB. JUL 14 & 15 #ADL. JUL 21 & 22

U18 SCHOOLGIRLS:TRIALS MAY 2 | CAN=SEPT 16-18

U18 SCHOOLBOYS: TRIAESAPRBO | MELB JUN 11 + GOLD COAST JUL 5-13 §
WOMENS XV: TRIALS APR 30 | MELB. JUN 8-11 '
BLACK FALCON MENS! TRIALS JUL 22 | ADEL, SEPT 21-24

U15 7s BOYS & GIRLS: TRIALS SEPT 25 | HOB. NOV 30-DEC 2

U17 7s BOYS & GIRLS: TRIALS SEPT 25 | VENUE TBA DEC 8-10




Rugby Union SA News

Starting:

Wednesday 28" March

. Burnside RUFC 6.00pm-7.30pm

4~ $50 (including Academy T-shirt)

Opento any Female born
2000,20010r2002

R’UGBV
é-i RUCBY SA Under 13 s Girls Academy

Whatto expect:

g i
g

Core XVs skills development
Expert guest coaching
Direct pathway to State Representation

Register ormoreinfo
leesa.Kenny@sarugby.com.au




/4 A\ O C 2018 Business Partners

Old Collegians Rugby

Union Football Club Lean Business
Solutions

P Australia
Vision Statement:

rob@Ibsa.com.au

To be South Australia’s leading ..
and most innovative Rugby P H
Union Club, a strong .. Ic K D

community based club with a

spirited culture. HALLETT
CONCRETE www.pickardgroup.com.au

hallett@hallettconcrete.com.au

TRADE CENTRE

Mission Statement :

To build a framework that
delivers sustainable, long-term
success on and off the pitch for

Old Collegians Rugby Union -
Football Club by including, S U P |: R | O R —_
engaging, encouraging and TIH.ING_

supporting all Club members s

and supporters in every aspect o i 2

T. 0404 001 098

Of the Clllb E. superior_fling Bkigrone.com

Dario Pesaturo — 0423 576 799

Values:

Inclusivity

LGl GAMEDAY

OUTHGUARDS
HoneSty OFFICAL MOUTHGUARD OF|

ege ’ [ ]
Accountability - Glenside

“OCRC18"”
USE CODE FOR 10% OFF ORDER

We are continually seeking new Business Partners and
would appreciate any contacts you may have.

\ / Contact: Rob Costanzo 0408 806 445




