

OLD COLLEGIANS RUGBY UNION CLUB

# Tregenza Times

22nd March 2018





# Date changed

To ensure all jobs are completed

# The Open Day will now take place On April 7th 2018

Join us at this great day Of Women's Rugby Sevens, and Trial Games against Brighton RUFC

Bar and Canteen open for drinks and food

**This Saturday 24th March** 

Trial Game Old Colls vs Elizabeth—Kick off 3pm

Bar and BBQ open

Come and support our players!

A fantastic day at Old Colls Working Bee, "25 helpers (players, Social and Life members) made a lot of work happen really quickly and what a difference !!

Thankyou so much to everyone involved, we still need another day to finish off the 2nd coat of paint , but we're in good stead moving forward.

Five present and past Presidents of the Club were observed wielding paint



brushes! And we have to mention

)G-working-be

Jo Rogers!







•





Are YOU available Sunday 25th to come and help finish the job!

#### **New Merchandise**

#### **Stubby Holder**

Available Now! \$10.00 Great Easter Present: Put a Chocolate eqg inside!

#### Metal Drink Bottles

**\$20 each.** You can purchase a second or third bottle at \$18 each.

#### **OC Bucket Hat**

The very popular Bucket Hat is back! \$20 each. Get yours now before they all go!

#### OC Cap

\$20 each. Great quality cap!

All of these items are available **NOW**. Ask at the Bar or the Canteen



All Other items in the OC Leisurewear range can be purchased on-line through O'Neills

The complete Old Collegians/O'Neills Leisurewear range, including training jerseys can be ordered on-line via the O'Neills online merchandise store. O'Neills have advised that the "personalised gear bags" in both sizes, Burren Kitbag 22" and 28" includes Player Name, Club name & Crest can now be purchased on-line, along with the new, very smart style Swiss Jacket, as provided for the Colts NZ tour.

Order your new Old Collegians Merchandise now to be ready for the new season Hoodie

- Polo Shirt
- Puffer Jacket & and Swiss Jacket Track Pants
- Rain Jacket
- Personalised Gear Bags





#### O'Neills—Old Collegians RUFC Online Merchandise Store Link:

hhtps:www.oneills.com.shop-by-team/rugby/rugby-union/old-collegians-rugby-club html

#### **PLEASE NOTE:**

For all Old Collegians members when ordering online, it is imperative that you use the Club Specific Postage Coupon Code (OCON18) at checkout which will remove all postage costs.



#### **Old Collegians Shorts and Socks**

Old Collegians socks & shorts available for sale in all sizes at the Club on Wednesday & Thursday training nights and on home game days. Please ask at the Canteen.

## O'Neils at OC Club Rooms

#### **OLD COLLEGIANS CUSTOMISED O'NEILLS LEISUREWEAR**

#### ONCE OFF OPPORTUNITY TO PLACE ORDERS AT THE CLUBHOUSE FOR GUARANTEED DELIVERY BY 25<sup>th</sup> APRIL PRIOR TO OUR 1<sup>ST</sup> ROUND GAME ON SATURDAY 28<sup>TH</sup> APRIL



O'Neills will be assisting on the below dates and times to take orders and payments for our range of Old Collegians merchandise.

Wednesday 21 <sup>st</sup> & 28 <sup>th</sup> March	6pm - 8pm
Thursday 22 <sup>nd</sup> & 29 <sup>th</sup> March	6:30pm - 8:30pm



Following the above, all future orders can be placed online through the Old Collegians O'Neills online store. Please note that delivery for individual orders placed through the online store can take a maximum of 28 days from date of order to delivery.

For all Old Collegians members when ordering online, it is imperative that you use the Club Specific Postage Coupon Code **OCON18** at checkout which will remove all postage costs.

All team wear is available to order in kids sizes, 5 - 6 up to Size 13 and Adult sizes S - 4XL. For sizes outside of this range, please contact the club directly. If you are looking to order a size online which is not visible to you, it means that this size is temporarily out of stock. Please recheck after a few days. If still not in stock, please contact the club.



#### **GameDay Mouth Guards**

Old Collegians Rugby Union Football Club are pleased to welcome Game Day Mouth Guards as a new Business partner.

**WHATS IN IT FOR THE CLUB MEMBERS/PLAYERS?** All club members and players utilizing the club code at checkout will receive a 10% discount on all GAMEDAY mouthguards

#### **CLUB CODE: OCRC18**

Old Collegians RC are happy to offer our members a 10% discount with GAMEDAY Mouthguards!

GAMEDAY offer custom made mouthguards - no more boil 'n' bite issues and trips to the dentist! Most importantly custom mouthguards will still allow us to effectively communicate on-field and reduce the possibility of concussion for our players.

Utilize the club code 'OCRC18' at checkout, to make your order visit: <u>https://</u> gamedaymouthquards.com.au/

For anyone who wants to speak to Gameday for more information or even ask about any of our other orthodontic devices please do not hesitate to send them our way. For those asking about doing the home impression kit, this video is best to show them how easy it is to do:

https://www.facebook.com/mouthguards/videos/1101135390028440/

# Sponsor a Bar Stool





#### **New OC Initiative for 2018**

For \$80 -Sponsor a Bar Stool

Have your name or your Family's name engraved onto one!

#### **Limited Edition**

*Our sincere thanks to those 30 supporters who have indicated their desire to purchase a stool.* 

Payment to be made asap at the Bar by card or cash!

Acknowledgement will be part of the Bar Open Day

#### Women's 7's Series at Old Colls : 7th April



Round 3 – 7<sup>th</sup> April at Old Collegians Rugby Union Club

From 9.00am

#### Trial Game—Old Collegians vs Brighton 7th April



Following the Women's Series Round Three games Old Collegians will host a Trial Game against Brighton RUFC.

Kick off will be at 3.30pm

Come out and enjoy a great day at Old Colls.





# Now all part of our Open Day Celebrations

## Save the Dates — OC 2018 Calendar

<b>March</b> 24th 30th	3.00pm	Old Collegians vs Elizabeth Easter Weekend	Trial Game
<b>April</b> 4th—15th 7th 7th 7th 8th 28th 28th	9.00am 3.30pm 11.30am 3.20pm	Commonwealth Games OC Open Day Roma's Women's 7s Series Old Collegians vs Brighton Junior GALA Day Onkaparinga W vs Old Collegians W Onkaparinga vs Old Collegians Anzac Cup	Rugby Sevens—Men's & Women's Tregenza Oval Trial Game University Rugby Club, Waite Oval Wilfred Taylor Reserve Wilfred Taylor Reserve
May 5th 5th 12th 12th 19th 19th 26th 26th	2.00pm 3.20pm 3.20pm 5.00pm <b>2.00pm</b> 4.40pm 12.40pm 3.20pm	Burnside W vs Old Collegians W Burnside vs Old Collegians Old Collegians vs Brighton Old Collegians w VS Brighton W Woodville vs Old Collegians Barossa Rams W vs Old Collegians W Elizabeth W vs Old Collegians W Souths Suburbs vs Old Collegians	Parkinson Oval 2 Parkinson Oval 1 Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Dry Creek Reserve Lyndoch Oval Womma Reserve Bailey Reserve
<b>June</b> 2nd 2nd 9th 16th 16th 23rd 23rd 30th 30th	3.20pm 5.00pm 11.30am 3.20pn 2.00pm 3.20pm 12.40pm 3.20pm	Old Collegians vs Brighton Old Collegians W vs Brighton W Competition Bye Old Collegians W vs Barossa Rams W Old Collegians vs Burnside Onkaparinga W vs Old Collegians W Onkaparinga vs Old Collegians Woodville W vs Old Collegians W Woodville vs Old Collegians	Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Wilfred Taylor Reserve Wilfred Taylor Reserve Gleneagles Reserve Gleneagles Reserve
<b>July</b> 7th 7th 14th 21st 21st 28th 28th	12.40pm 3.20pm 3.20pm 5.00pm 3.20pm 5.00pm	Souths Suburbs W vs Old Collegians W Souths Suburbs vs Old Collegians Competition Bye Old Collegians vs Onkaparinga Old Collegians W vs Onkaparinga W Old Collegians vs Burnside Old Collegians W vs Burnside W	Bailey Reserve Bailey Reserve Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval
<b>Aug</b> 4th 4th 11th 11th 18th 18th	2.00pm <b>6.00pm</b> 12.40pm 3.20pm 5.00pm 3.20pm	Brighton W vs Old Collegians W Brighton vs Old Collegians Old Collegians W vs Woodville W Old Collegians vs Woodville Old Collegians vs Souths Suburbs W Old Collegians vs Souths Suburbs	Brighton Oval Brighton Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval Tregenza Oval
Sept		Finals Senior & Junior Presentations Events	
Oct			
Nov			
Dec		Christmas Celebration	

# Old Collegians Rugby Union Football Club



### Social Membership Form 2018

Full Name: Mr, Mrs, Ms, Miss			
Date of Birth:			
Address:			
	Post Code		
Phone:	Home: Mobile:		
Email:			
Do you wish to receive OC <b>Newsletter</b> via email link	Yes 🗆 No 🗆		
Membership Fees:	Valid until Annual General Meeting 2018		
Categories: Please tick	Individual\$ 65Family (Up to 2 adults to 2 Non-playing children)\$100Additional Children\$ 25PTO to complete additional members details(birthdates are required)Business Partners\$ 50		
OC Bank Details	Old Collegians Bank Details NAB BSB 085 005 Account 28323-0040 REF: SS-Your Surname (i.e. SS-Bloggs)		
Your Credit/Debit Card details	Name on Card: Card Number: Expiry date:		
Office Use			
Date Paid			
Payment Method	Cash / Credit/Debit Card / Direct Deposit		
Loyalty Card Date Provided	/ / Card Number:		

#### **Social Membership Form**

Additional Family Members	
Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Loyalty Card Number:	
Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Loyalty Card Number:	
Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Loyalty Card Number:	
Full Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Loyalty Card Number:	

#### **Social Membership**

The Committee is very keen to raise the profile of being a Social Member of Old Collegians Rugby Club and are striving to increase the Social Membership.

New Membership Categories have been introduced with a new fee structure:

Individual	<b>\$65</b>
Family (2 adults + 2 non playing children)	<b>\$100</b>
Business Partners	<b>\$50</b>



Please complete forms and return to the Secretary: secretary@oldcolls.org.au Direct payments can be made to OC bank, or provide your credit/debit card details. A receipt will be forwarded to you.

Benefits associated with being a Social Membership will be announced shortly!!!!



#### **Rugby Union SA News**

Expressions of Interest for 2018 State Representative Programs. Email jason.hyam@sarugby.com.au for an expression of interest form or download from <a href="http://sarugby.com.au/.../expressions-of-interest-state-coac.../#GrassrootsRugby#RugbyUnionSA">http://sarugby.com.au/.../expressions-of-interest-state-coac.../#GrassrootsRugby#RugbyUnionSA</a>



U12: TRIALS MAY 7 | HOB. JUL 14 & 15 U14: TRIALS MAY 7 | HOB. JUL 14 & 15 + ADL. JUL 21 & 22 U16: TRIALS MAY 2 | HOB. JUL 14 & 15 + ADL. JUL 21 & 22 U18 SCHOOLGIRLS: TRIALS MAY 2 | CAN. SEPT 16-18 U18 SCHOOLBOYS: TRIALS APR 30 | MELB JUN 11 + GOLD COAST JUL 5-13 WOMENS XV: TRIALS APR 30 | MELB. JUN 8-11 BLACK FALCON MENS: TRIALS JUL 22 | ADEL. SEPT 21-24 U15 7s BOYS & GIRLS: TRIALS SEPT 25 | HOB. NOV 30-DEC 2 U17 7s BOYS & GIRLS: TRIALS SEPT 25 | VENUE TBA DEC 8-10

#### **Rugby Union SA News**

Starting: Wednesday 28<sup>th</sup> March Burnside RUFC 6.00pm-7.30pm

\$50 (including Academy T-shirt)

Open to any Female born 2000, 2001 or 2002



#### **RUGBY** UNION SA SA Under 18's Girls Academy

#### What to expect:

Core XVs skills development Expert guest coaching Direct pathway to State Representation

New players welcome

Register or more info leesa.Kenny@sarugby.com.au

#### **O C 2018 Business Partners**

#### Old Collegians Rugby Union Football Club

#### **Vision Statement:**

To be South Australia's leading and most innovative Rugby Union Club, a strong community based club with a spirited culture.

#### **Mission Statement :**

To build a framework that delivers sustainable, long-term success on and off the pitch for Old Collegians Rugby Union Football Club by including, engaging, encouraging and supporting all Club members and supporters in every aspect of the Club

#### Values:

- Inclusivity
- Loyalty
- Honesty
- Accountability



rob@lbsa.com.au

hallett@hallettconcrete.com.au S Ramm Constructions

You Dream it, We build it Shayne Ramm - 0412 695 836



HALLETT

CONCRETE



KARD

www.pickardgroup.com.au

RADE CENTRI

Dario Pesaturo - 0423 576 799



We are continually seeking new Business Partners and would appreciate any contacts you may have.

Contact: Rob Costanzo 0408 806 445